1955660-7
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 7 Position, 5 mm [.197 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Power, Hybrid
02/13/2025 07:34AM | Page 1 For support call+1 800 522 6752
   Connectors >  PCB Connectors >  PCB Headers & Receptacles
 Number of Rows: 1
 Number of Positions: 7
 Connector System: Wire-to-Board

Mechanical Attachment
Mating Retention With
Mating Alignment Type Keyed, Polarization
PCB Mount Retention Without
 1955660-7  ACTIVE
 RAST
 TE Internal #: 1955660-7
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 7 Position, 5 mm [.
197 in] Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder,
Power, Hybrid
View on TE.com >
RAST 5 IDC Connectors, RAST 5D|
1955660-7
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 7 Position, 5 mm [.197 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Power, Hybrid
02/13/2025 07:34AM | Page 2 For support call+1 800 522 6752
PCB Mount Retention Without
PCB Mount Alignment Without
Connector Mounting Type Board Mount
Mating Alignment With
Termination Features
Square Termination Post & Tail Dimension .8 mm[.032 in]
Termination Method to PCB Through Hole - Solder
Contact Features
Contact Underplating Material Nickel
Contact Underplating Material Thickness 1.3 µm[51.18 µin]
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Finish Matte
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Thickness 3.8 µm[149.6 µin]
Mating Tab Width 6.3 mm[.248 in]
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Thickness 3.8 µm[149.6 µin]
Contact Shape & Form Rectangular
Contact Layout Inline
Contact Base Material Brass
Mating Tab Thickness .8 mm[.032 in]
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Tin
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Finish Matte
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Tin
Contact Type Tab
Contact Current Rating (Max) 16 A
Housing Features
Housing Material Nylon
Centerline (Pitch) 5 mm[.197 in]
Configuration Features
Number of Columns 7
PCB Mount Orientation Right Angle
Number of Positions 7
Number of Rows 1
Product Type Features
PCB Connector Assembly Type PCB Mount Header
Connector System Wire-to-Board
1955660-7
PCB Mount Header, Right Angle, Wire-to-Board, 7 Position, 5 mm [.197 in]
Centerline, Fully Shrouded, Tin, Through Hole - Solder, Power, Hybrid
02/13/2025 07:34AM | Page 3 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Connector System Wire-to-Board
Header Type Fully Shrouded
Sealable No
Connector & Contact Terminates To Printed Circuit Board
Body Features
Primary Product Color Natural
Usage Conditions
Operating Temperature Range -40 – 105 °C[-40 – 221 °F]
Operation/Application
Circuit Application Power
Packaging Features
Packaging Method Package
Other
EU RoHS Compliance Compliant
EU ELV Compliance Compliant